Low-Point[0.75]

Class: ORCi (ORCint) 1.R. / Time of Start: 17.09.2011 11:05:00

Variable Course: time-on-distance performance-curve
Courselength:5,50 sm
Scratch-Boat:Real

# course course wind current current

length direction direction direction speed

1 1,3 0 0

2 0,1 270 0

3 1,3 180 0

4 1,3 0 0

5 0,1 90 0

6 1,3 180 60

7 0,1 90 60
Pl. SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN
1 NOR10 Wolfpack Thomas Nilsson
2 SWE 80 Gertrud Lena Having
3 NOR 9976 Xanthippe Jan Henrik Bryde
4 NOR 39 SailLogic Magnus Hedemark
5 NOR 37 Team Granseil Terje Wang
6 NOR 13950 Ventelo Norsteam Per Christian Bordal
7 NOR 13540 Magic Aasmund Drolsum
8 NOR 50 Xeffect Thomas Oksmo
9 NOR 202 Rock All Ole Tobias Fremstad
10 NOR 12243 Karoline Dag Skarsgard
11 NOR 10168 Fortitude Erling B. Skallerud

Tonsberg Seilforening

NM ORCi 2011

Final Result

TYPE OF BOAT
X-41 0D
IMX 40
IMX-40

X-41 OD
X-41 0D
Farr 40

King 40

X-41 OD
X-35 0D
Landmark 43
First 40.7

1.Race

CLUBNO.

Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Goteborgs Kungligs Segelsallskap
Asker Seilforening

Baerum Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Moss Seilforening

Soon Seilforening
Fredrikstad Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Asker Seilforening

Asker Seilforening

ELAPSED TIME
01:00:44
01:05:17
01:05:06
01:01:59
01:02:02
00:59:06
01:01:24
01:02:50
01:06:46
01:00:21
01:08:14

CORRECTED TIME
00:57:50
00:58:36
00:58:46
00:59:01
00:59:04
00:59:23
00:59:25
00:59:49
01:00:17
01:00:32
01:01:03



12
13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23

Statistics: entries: 23, started: 23, Finished: 23

NOR 12143
NOR 9618
NOR 10910
NOR 13697
NOR 11800
NOR 12242
NOR 10040
NOR 12575
USA 40777
NOR 13990
NOR 40
NOR 10544

Santa
Felicia IV
llle Morro
Flash
X-Treme
Al Capone
Drgmmen
Extase
First Tracks
Wasabi
Gottix
Wildcard

Claus Landmark
Eirik Brekke

Ludvig Daae

Erik Krister

Erik Kristiansen
Christian von Trepka
Siri B Kamfjord
Nils Kamfjord
Svenn Erik Hansen
Stein Jdegard
Gustav Gotteberg
Ole Aabel

Landmark 43
X-382

Bavaria 42Match
First 40

Gr Soleil 37 B&C
GP42

IMX 40

X-34

First 40.7

First 35

X-41 OD

JVv44

Soon Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Sandefjord Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening

01:01:13
01:13:27
01:11:29
01:07:59
01:13:08
01:02:54
01:10:15
01:16:04
01:11:21
01:14:33
01:07:37
01:04:47

01:01:29
01:01:47
01:01:47
01:02:10
01:02:22
01:02:54
01:03:02
01:03:28
01:03:37
01:03:37
01:04:18
01:05:01



Low-Point[0.75]

Class: ORCi (ORCint) 3.R. / Time of Start: 15:09:00

Variable Course: time-on-distance performance-curve

Courselength:3,90 sm
Scratch-Boat:Real

# course course  wind
length direction direction direction speed

0,9 0 0
0,1 270 0
0,9 180 0
0,9 0 0
0,1 90 0
0,9 180 20
0,1 90 20

SAIL NO.

NOR 50

NOR 10

NOR 9976

NOR 13950

USA 40777

NOR 12143

NOR 37

NOR 10168

NOR 9618

NOR 12575

NOR 13540

~N o 0NN -
© © oo oA w3l

N
N

YACHTNAME
Xeffect
Wolfpack
Xanthippe
Ventelo Norsteam
First Tracks
Santa

Team Granseil
Fortitude
Felicia IV
Extase

Magic

current current

HELMSMAN
Thomas Oksmo
Thomas Nilsson
Jan Henrik Bryde
Per Christian Bordal
Svenn Erik Hansen
Claus Landmark
Terje Wang

Erling B. Skallerud
Eirik Brekke

Nils Kamfjord
Aasmund Drolsum

Tensberg Seilforening

NM ORCi 2011

Final Result
3.Race

TYPE OF BOAT
X-41 OD
X-41 OD
IMX-40

Farr 40

First 40.7
Landmark 43
X-41 0D
First 40.7
X-382

X-34

King 40

CLUBNO.

Fredrikstad Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Asker Seilforening

Moss Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Soon Seilforening

Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Asker Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Soon Seilforening

ELAPSED TIME
00:38:17
00:38:37
00:41:00
00:37:45
00:42:18
00:37:54
00:40:15
00:42:51
00:45:19
00:45:13
00:39:57

CORRECTED TIME
00:36:32
00:36:53
00:37:38
00:37:44
00:38:11
00:38:18
00:38:33
00:38:44
00:38:46
00:38:46
00:38:55



12 NOR 12242
13 SWE 80
14 NOR 11800
15 NOR 13697
16 NOR 10040
17 NOR 13990
18 NOR 10544
19 NOR 40

20 (OCS) NOR 39

20 (OCS) NOR 10910

20 (OCS) NOR 12243

20 (OCS) NOR 202

Statistics: entries: 23, started: 23, Finished: 19

Al Capone
Gertrud
X-Treme
Flash
Drgmmen
Wasabi
Wildcard
Gottix
SailLogic
llle Morro
Karoline
Rock All

Christian von Trepka
Lena Having

Erik Kristiansen

Erik Krister

Siri B Kamfjord

Stein Jdegard

Ole Aabel

Gustav Gotteberg
Magnus Hedemark
Ludvig Daae

Dag Skarsgard

Ole Tobias Fremstad

GP42

IMX 40

Gr Soleil 37 B&C
First 40

IMX 40

First 35

Jvaa

X-41 0D

X-41 0D
Bavaria 42Match
Landmark 43
X-35 0D

Bundefjorden Seilforening
Goteborgs Kungligs Segelsallskap
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Sandefjord Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Bzerum Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Asker Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening

00:39:20
00:43:25
00:45:03
00:42:52
00:44:27
00:46:52
00:41:43
00:43:53
oCs
oCs
oCs
oCs

00:39:20
00:39:32
00:39:33
00:40:05
00:40:27
00:40:59
00:41:24
00:42:03



Tensberg Seilforening

NM ORCi 2011

Final Result
2.Race

Low-Point[0.75]

Class: ORCi (ORCint) 2.R. / Time of Start: 17.09.2011 12:35:00

Variable Course: time-on-distance performance-curve
Courselength:5,50 sm
Scratch-Boat:Real

# course course wind current current

length direction direction direction speed

1 1,3 0 0
2 0,1 270 0
3 1,3 180 0
4 1,3 0 0
5 0,1 90 0
6 1,3 180 60
7 0,1 90 90
Pl. SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN
1 NOR 12242 Al Capone Christian von Trepka
2 NOR 12575 Extase Nils Kamfjord
3 NOR 9618 Felicia IV Eirik Brekke
4 NOR 10910 llle Morro Ludvig Daae
5 NOR 11800 X-Treme Erik Kristiansen
6 SWE 80 Gertrud Lena Having
7 NOR 12243 Karoline Dag Skarsgard
8 USA 40777 First Tracks Svenn Erik Hansen
9 NOR 39 SailLogic Magnus Hedemark
10 NOR 13990 Wasabi Stein Jdegard
11 NOR 13540 Magic Aasmund Drolsum

TYPE OF BOAT
GP42

X-34

X-382

Bavaria 42Match
Gr Soleil 37 B&C
IMX 40
Landmark 43
First 40.7

X-41 0D

First 35

King 40

CLUBNO.

Bundefjorden Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Goteborgs Kungligs Segelsallskap
Asker Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Baerum Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Soon Seilforening

ELAPSED TIME
01:01:17
01:16:23
01:15:52
01:14:35
01:16:35
01:12:53
01:05:28
01:13:20
01:09:13
01:17:17
01:08:28

CORRECTED TIME
01:01:17
01:03:44
01:03:48
01:04:23
01:05:09
01:05:16
01:05:18
01:05:22
01:05:48
01:05:50
01:05:51



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Statistics: entries: 23, started: 23, Finished: 23

NOR 202
NOR 10
NOR 9976
NOR 10040
NOR 50
NOR 12143
NOR 37
NOR 13697
NOR 10168
NOR 13950
NOR 10544
NOR 40

Rock All
Wolfpack
Xanthippe
Drgmmen
Xeffect

Santa

Team Granseil
Flash
Fortitude
Ventelo Norsteam
Wildcard
Gottix

Ole Tobias Fremstad
Thomas Nilsson
Jan Henrik Bryde
Siri B Kamfjord
Thomas Oksmo
Claus Landmark
Terje Wang

Erik Krister

Erling B. Skallerud
Per Christian Bordal
Ole Aabel

Gustav Gotteberg

X-35 0D
X-41 0D
IMX-40
IMX 40
X-41 0D
Landmark 43
X-41 0D
First 40
First 40.7
Farr 40
JVv44
X-41 0D

Bundefjorden Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Asker Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Fredrikstad Seilforening
Soon Seilforening

Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Sandefjord Seilforening
Asker Seilforening

Moss Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening

01:13:22
01:09:50
01:13:41
01:14:51
01:10:44
01:07:54
01:11:35
01:15:19
01:16:56
01:09:20
01:11:00
01:16:12

01:06:20
01:06:22
01:06:26
01:07:12
01:07:13
01:07:44
01:08:00
01:08:32
01:08:49
01:09:54
01:11:27
01:12:19



Tensberg Seilforening

NM ORCi 2011

Final Result
4.Race

Low-Point[0.75]

Class: ORCi (ORCint) 4.R. / Time of Start: 18.09.2011 11:05:00

Variable Course: time-on-distance performance-curve
Courselength:7,70 sm
Scratch-Boat:Real

# course course wind current current
length direction direction direction speed

1 1,9 0 0

2 0,1 270 0

3 1,9 180 0

4 1,9 0 0

5 0,1 90 0

6 1,9 180 0

7 0,1 90 0
PI. SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN
1 NOR 10910 llle Morro Ludvig Daae
2 NOR 9618 Felicia IV Eirik Brekke
3 SWE 80 Gertrud Lena Having
4 NOR 9976 Xanthippe Jan Henrik Bryde
5 NOR 13697 Flash Erik Krister
6 NOR 37 Team Granseil Terje Wang
7 NOR 50 Xeffect Thomas Oksmo
8 NOR 11800 X-Treme Erik Kristiansen
9 NOR 10040 Drgmmen Siri B Kamfjord
10 NOR 12243 Karoline Dag Skarsgard
11 NOR 13540 Magic Aasmund Drolsum

TYPE OF BOAT
Bavaria 42Match
X-382

IMX 40

IMX-40

First 40

X-41 OD

X-41 0D

Gr Soleil 37 B&C
IMX 40
Landmark 43
King 40

CLUBNO.

Bundefjorden Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Goteborgs Kungligs Segelsallskap
Asker Seilforening
Sandefjord Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Fredrikstad Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Asker Seilforening

Soon Seilforening

ELAPSED TIME
01:14:56
01:18:56
01:14:33
01:14:17
01:13:10
01:12:07
01:12:17
01:18:35
01:16:24
01:09:48
01:12:38

CORRECTED TIME
01:07:42
01:08:03
01:08:14
01:08:22
01:08:31
01:08:41
01:08:49
01:09:26
01:09:44
01:09:55
01:09:56



12

12

14

15

16

17

18
19 (DNF)
19 (DNF)
19 (DNF)
19 (DNF)
19 (DSQ)

NOR 10168
NOR 39
NOR 202
USA 40777
NOR 12143
NOR 12242
NOR 13990
NOR 40
NOR 13950
NOR 12575
NOR 10544
NOR 10

Fortitude
SailLogic
Rock All
First Tracks
Santa

Al Capone
Wasabi
Gottix
Ventelo Norsteam
Extase
Wildcard
Wolfpack

Statistics: entries: 23, started: 23, Finished: 18

Erling B. Skallerud
Magnus Hedemark
Ola Tobias Fremstad
Svenn Erik Hansen
Claus Landmark
Christian von Trepka
Stein Jdegard
Gustav Gotteberg
Trym Osborg

Nils Kamfjord

Ole Aabel

Thomas Nilsson

First 40.7
X-41 0D
X-35 0D
First 40.7
Landmark 43
GP42
First 35
X-41 0D
Farr 40
X-34
Jva4q
X-41 0D

Asker Seilforening

Baerum Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Soon Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening

01:17:14
01:13:33
01:18:34
01:17:41
01:10:31
01:12:24
01:22:28
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DSQ

01:09:58
01:09:58
01:10:06
01:10:19
01:10:29
01:12:24
01:12:32



Tensberg Seilforening

Low-Point[0.75]

Class: ORCi (ORCint) 5.R. / Time of Start: 18.09.2011 12:40:00

Variable Course: time-on-distance performance-curve
Courselength:7,70 sm
Scratch-Boat:Real

# course course wind current current
length direction direction direction speed

1 1,9 0 0
2 0,1 270 0
3 1,9 180 0
4 1,9 0 0
5 0,1 90 0
6 1,9 180 0
7 0,1 90 0
PI. SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN
1 NOR 10 Wolfpack Thomas Nilsson
2 NOR 37 Team Granselil Terje Wang
3 NOR 10910 llle Morro Ludvig Daae
4 NOR 9618 Felicia IV Eirik Brekke
5 SWE 80 Gertrud Lena Having
6 NOR 50 Xeffect Thomas Oksmo
7 NOR 39 SailLogic Magnus Hedemark
8 NOR 10168 Fortitude Erling B. Skallerud
9 USA 40777 First Tracks Svenn Erik Hansen
10 NOR 9976 Xanthippe Jan Henrik Bryde

NM ORCi 2011
Final Result
5.Race
TYPE OF BOAT CLUBNO.
X-41 OD Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
X-41 OD Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Bavaria 42Match Bundefjorden Seilforening
X-382 Tensberg Seilforening
IMX 40 Goteborgs Kungligs Segelsallskap
X-41 0D Fredrikstad Seilforening
X-41 OD Baerum Seilforening
First 40.7 Asker Seilforening
First 40.7 Drammens Seilforening
IMX-40 Asker Seilforening

ELAPSED TIME
01:14:05
01:14:31
01:19:22
01:22:57
01:18:12
01:15:10
01:15:25
01:19:25
01:19:37
01:18:52

CORRECTED TIME
01:10:29
01:10:55
01:10:59
01:11:08
01:11:14
01:11:35
01:11:50
01:11:56
01:12:03
01:12:17



11

12

13

14

15
16 (DNF)
16 (DNF)
16 (DNF)
16 (DNS)
16 (DNS)
16 (DNS)
16 (DNS)
16 (DNS)

NOR 13540
NOR 11800
NOR 12242
NOR 202
NOR 13990
NOR 10040
NOR 12243
NOR 13697
NOR 40
NOR 13950
NOR 12575
NOR 12143
NOR 10544

Magic
X-Treme
Al Capone
Rock All
Wasabi
Drgmmen
Karoline
Flash
Gottix
Ventelo Norsteam
Extase
Santa
Wildcard

Statistics: entries: 23, started: 18, Finished: 15

Aasmund Drolsum
Erik Kristiansen
Christian von Trepka
Ola Tobias Fremstad
Stein @degard

Siri B Kamfjord

Dag Skarsgard

Erik Krister

Gustav Gotteberg
Trym Osborg

Nils Kamfjord

Claus Landmark

Ole Aabel

King 40

Gr Soleil 37 B&C
GP42

X-35 0D
First 35

IMX 40
Landmark 43
First 40

X-41 OD
Farr 40

X-34
Landmark 43
Jva4

Soon Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Asker Seilforening
Sandefjord Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Soon Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening

01:15:23
01:23:58
01:14:56
01:24:32
01:28:27
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:12:51
01:14:16
01:14:56
01:16:14
01:17:53



Tensberg Seilforening

NM ORCi 2011

Final Result

Low-Point[0.75]

Class: ORCi (ORCint) 6.R. / Time of Start: 18.09.2011 14:20:00

Variable Course: time-on-distance performance-curve
Courselength:7,70 sm
Scratch-Boat:Real

# course course wind current current
length direction direction direction speed

1 1,9 0 0

2 0,1 270 0

3 1,9 180 0

4 1,9 0 0

5 0,1 90 0

6 1,9 180 0

7 0,1 90 0
Pl SAIL NO. YACHTNAME HELMSMAN
1 NOR 9976 Xanthippe Jan Henrik Bryde
2 NOR 50 Xeffect Thomas Oksmo
3 NOR 10 Wolfpack Thomas Nilsson
4 SWE 80 Gertrud Lena Having
5 NOR 37 Team Granseil Terje Wang
6 NOR 39 SailLogic Magnus Hedemark
7 NOR 9618 Felicia IV Eirik Brekke
8 NOR 10168 Fortitude Erling B. Skallerud
9 NOR 11800 X-Treme Erik Kristiansen
10 NOR 13540 Magic Aasmund Drolsum

6.Race
TYPE OF BOAT CLUBNO.
IMX-40 Asker Seilforening
X-41 OD Fredrikstad Seilforening
X-41 OD Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
IMX 40 Goteborgs Kungligs Segelsallskap
X-41 OD Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
X-41 0D Baerum Seilforening
X-382 Tensberg Seilforening
First 40.7 Asker Seilforening

Gr Soleil 37 B&C
King 40

Bundefjorden Seilforening
Soon Seilforening

ELAPSED TIME
01:09:09
01:07:11
01:07:22
01:10:03
01:07:46
01:07:56
01:15:16
01:11:57
01:14:33
01:09:54

CORRECTED TIME
01:02:55
01:03:27
01:03:53
01:04:22
01:04:43
01:05:00
01:05:52
01:06:17
01:06:51
01:07:42



11
12
13 (DNF)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)
13 (DNS)

NOR 13950
NOR 13990
NOR 202
USA 40777
NOR 10040
NOR 10910
NOR 40
NOR 12243
NOR 12575
NOR 12242
NOR 12143
NOR 10544
NOR 13697

Ventelo Norsteam
Wasabi
Rock All
First Tracks
Drgmmen
llle Morro
Gottix
Karoline
Extase

Al Capone
Santa
Wildcard
Flash

Statistics: entries: 23, started: 13, Finished: 12

Trym Osborg

Stein Jdegard

Ola Tobias Fremstad
Svenn Erik Hansen
Siri B Kamfjord
Ludvig Daae

Gustav Gotteberg
Dag Skarsgard

Nils Kamfjord
Christian von Trepka
Claus Landmark

Ole Aabel

Erik Krister

Farr 40

First 35

X-35 0D
First 40.7
IMX 40
Bavaria 42Match
X-41 OD
Landmark 43
X-34

GP42
Landmark 43
Jv44

First 40

Nesodden Seilforening
Nesodden Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Kongelig Norsk Seilforening
Asker Seilforening
Tensberg Seilforening
Bundefjorden Seilforening
Soon Seilforening
Drammens Seilforening
Sandefjord Seilforening

01:10:33
01:21:14
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:09:51
01:11:22



